900219978 04/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bruce D. Burrows		04/10/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Remington, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 802948	
City:	Santa Clarita	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91380	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3732888	ALWAYS PURE
Registration Number:	3419152	IAIR
Registration Number:	3700410	IBREW
Registration Number:	3596635	ISPRING
Registration Number:	3759418	WATERFORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900219978

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6612579400

Email: PTO@remingtonpure.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce D. Burrows
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 802948

Address Line 4: Santa Clarita, CALIFORNIA 91380

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce D. Burrows

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0946

Signature:	/Bruce D. Burrows/
Date:	04/10/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment BDB to RI#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment BDB to RI#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0947

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BRUCE D. BURROWS**, of Santa Clarita, California, as indicated on the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, owns the U.S. Trademark Registrations identified as follows:

N REGISTRATION
DATE
12/29/2009
4/29/2008
10/20/2009
3/24/2009
3/9/2010

WHEREAS, **REMINGTON**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of California, with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 802948, Santa Clarita, CA 91380, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registrations, together with all associated good will.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, **BRUCE D. BURROWS**, an individual, assigns and transfers to **REMINGTON**, **INC.**, a California corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the above-indentified trademark registrations and all good will of the business symbolized by these marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment in the files of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and return it to:

Remington, Inc. Attn: Bruce D. Burrows, Chief Executive Officer P.O. Box 802948 Santa Clarita, CA 91380

BRUCE'D. BURROWS

Date: April 10, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0948

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

on AD(1 10 2012	2, before me, Karli Gallagher Martin
a Notary Public in and for sai	id State, personally appeared BRUCE D. BURROWS, who
	satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the withi	in instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they `
executed the same in his/her	r/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrumer	nt the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed th	ne instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 04/10/2012

KARRI GALLAGHER MARTIN COMM. \$ 1825701 HISTARY PUBLIC-CALFORMA VENTURA COURTY MY COMM. EXP. DEC. \$, 2912

(Seal)

-2-